Inst & 1996—-19646

N6/1i771996~19646
032418 &M CERTIFIELD
SHELRY COUNTY JUBGE OF PROBAIE
004 #CD LY

tGpace Above this Line for Recording Dala)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Adjustable Interest Rate)

This Loan Modiflcation Agroement ("Agreement”), made this 12¢h  dsy of June , 1998 | betwoen
Robert Nelson, Il . & single man

(*Bomrownr”)

and First Federal Savings Bank ("Lender”), amends

and supplemenis {1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed 1o Secure Debt (as modified by an Adjustable Rale Rider of the same date) (the
"Security Instrument”), dated JANUARY 29TH, 1996 , and recorded in Book or Uber 1996 _

at page(s) 0325) . of the JUDGE OF PROBATE Records of SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA
- . , ' , SLRLTLE 1 SLAECEN b ounty and Stata, of other e =oton]
R s s T e d b e WA L PR o e b b L, L s ‘
ant ¢ Note Dearing the same ARt as, and setUred Dy, the SSHY T AtGTHENT. W e tAVe the roal and personal properly descrbed

in tho Socurity Instrument and defined thereln as the "Property”, located at 1576 Bent River Circle Birmingham AL 35244

[Property Addreas]

the real proporty described being set forth as follows:

LOT 40, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OF HRENT RIVER ESTATES, PHASE I, A8 RECORDED IN MAF BOOK
17, PAGE 135, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COURTY, ALABAMAMA

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwilhstanding anylhing 1o
the confrary contalned In the Note or Securfty Instrument).

1. As of June 12, 1996 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance™) s U.S. $ 110,000.00. consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Bomower by the Lender and any interes! caphalized 1o

date.

2. The Botrowet promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest wilt be charged on the

Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 1.375 % (the "iniial rate of interest”), from Jung 12th .
19968 . Tho Bomower pramises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of US. § 759.74. beginning on the
15t day of August . 1998 , and continuing thereafter on the same day of cach succeeding month wntil

principal and interest are pald in full. If on July 1, 20286 {the “Maturity Date"), the Bomower stil owes amounts
under the Note and the Securty Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity

Date.

The Borrower undorstands and agroes that the inltial rate of interest may change on the first day of JULY, 20401 o
, and on thal day every 12¢h month thereafter on the "changs date™ as such lemm Is defined in the Notc and Soccurty

- Instrument.

" Iho Borrower will make such payments at 1830 4th Avenue North Begsemer, AL 35020 R
or at such other place as the Lender may require.

B

© a"The Bomower also will comply with afl other covenants, agreements. and requirements of the Security Instrument. including without
- tirdtation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxos, insurance premiums, asscasmenis, oscrow ilems,
_ impounds, and all othor payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security instrument. including:

i “(a) all terms and provisions of the Nole and Security Instrument (if any) providing for. implementing, or relating 1o, any change or
:‘ij 3 adjustment In the rato of interest payable under the Note; and

:;:':h] all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrumen! or document that is affixed to, whoily ur parhalty
incarporated into, or is part al, the Notc or Socurity Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred

on

- to In {a) above.

. B8OSE Vit

.

ll.

1Y ANTIALLY SIMILAR TG Form 3170 288
LC3 MOMHFICATION AGRECEMENT - Single Famlly  Fanne hMae Uniform Instrutment

Frs14 LV (0 1/85) Fage * oot 7

IRNTIITN L BT iyt

SOO0951542

- e ot T _— o, TR o _f-‘—-r'l-.fp—-_--rrﬂ-:"'-#r"-:—-ﬂ_ LR S rar .y
[ — o e G RS AT o SR R U R e, BT



P

4. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed o be a satisfaction or rclease in wholo or in part of the Note and Securdty
Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in thls Agreemenl, the Note and Security Instrumont will remain unchanged, and
the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreemont

Whness: -fét} :E e _ {Seal)
Aorrowér Hobert Nels .

Witnoss! _ (Soal)
Borrower

e (5wl
Hortower

(Soai)
Horrowt

| onger: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

Wiltnpsgs! .
Wilnpss: Its: Vice President L
fALthorized OMicer Titie]

(Space Bolow this Line for Acknowtedgements) '

STATE OF ALABAMA }
38!

COUNTY OF JEFFERS0ON .
On this 12th day of June . 1996 . |, the undorsigned authority a Notary Pubkc in and lor said
county and in and for sald state, hereby certify that Robert Nelson, Ill__, A SINGLE MAN i
whoso name{s} I8 signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who I8 known to me, ncknﬂwiﬂé:dgmi betore
me that, belng informed of the contents of the conveyance, executed the same volunlarlly and as o

act on the day the same bears date.

—

Given under my hand and seal of office this 12th day of Jung ( ) 19986
v My Gommission expires: | |3}&ﬁtm ﬁ_ﬁ'/ﬂd& ; : ﬁm} et

Motary FAanEEs

STATE OF ALABAMA }
55,
COUNTY OF JEFPFERBON

| the undersignod authority, & Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify thal JIM SMITH R
whose name as VICE PRESIDENT of First Foderal Savings Bank, a Corporation, I8 signed to the foregoing insirument.
and who Is known 1o me. acknowledged before me on this day that, being Infarmed of the contents of the instrument, he. as such officor
and with full power and authorlty, uxeculed the samn voluntarly for and as the act of sald corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 12th day of June ( }1 . 1996
My Commission oxpires: l}_% ,2‘500 N@)'FUJ d(?v%?\ Mi’ e
otary Publc

PREPARED BY BRENDA R. FITTS

FIRST FEDERAI, SAVINGS BANK
1630 Fourth Avenue North
Besgsemer, Alagbama 35020

YA 1410 ME (11/90)] Fuge A oof J

SO 100095 150427

R A e T AR



- FIXaIADJUSTABLE RATE HIDE’
{1 Yﬂfmm-ﬂﬂlm
THIS FIED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER s made this _128h  day of June ., 1996  and is ncorporated Into
mdaﬂh-mummwmgmmmrmnummmmmmqmn-mm
mmwmammm'wumwwmmmm'mm w Firgt Faderal Savings

Bank - .
(the -memmmmmmmmmhnmmmmﬂum

"t

THE NOTE PROVIDES FOR A CHANGE IN THE BORROWER'S FIXED INTEREST RATE TO
AN ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S
ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM
AATE THE BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. hmhhMﬂWnﬂhwmmwmm
further covenant and agree as follows:

A ADJUSTABLE RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
The Note provides for an initial fued iterest rate of 7.378 %. The Note siso provides for a change In the initiel fixed rte to

an adjustable interest mate, as follows:

4. ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(A} Change Dates
mummmmlﬂmﬂmtnmmmwm-mmmmm July 2001
nndthampmwmlwlmmnhmpnnthltdly.mymthnwnththm. The date on which my initel food iMerest
rmnnmgutummmhmm.mdmwommwmmmmm-mﬂmhm-'chmg-nm.'
(B) The Index
Emhgwlﬂ'ltlﬂt:tﬂhmgnnutn.myldpnlhhmmm:wlbabiudmlnInd-uu.Th&'lndu:'hmuwﬂdeyﬁdun
UnhtdhtﬂmesmmthdtUlmanhﬂlyﬂ1w,:ummawmwmuanmlemm
Indeunwrclvm“uimuﬁtlﬁchrubdmmhﬂhmwﬂnhhmhdhu'&nmﬂhdm' '
Hm.mduummg«nmmumﬂmwlmmunmhdum.thmedupmwwhmm.maumm

wil give me natios of this choice.
(C) Calculstion of Changes
BMMGWMhIMHMM-MWMMMuWMMM
* baroentage points { 2.750 % ) to the Cument index. The Note Holder wil then
mundmumnldﬂhadﬂonhmunﬂmmwﬂmm“pohﬂmjw. Subject to the limis stated in Section )
bm.ﬂ#mmdpdmﬂwlblnwnﬂhmﬂhmﬂmmchmmm.
mnumumummmammmuwwmwmmmmmamdpmapdmm-n
qchtodtunwultmlMMhMmmlMMﬂwmmmmthﬂmwm The reasult of this

calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

(D) Limits on interest Rate Changes

ThukﬂuutrdnlmmldtﬂmllmamEhmnemtawlnnthawutumm 9.375 % or less than 5.375 % Thereafter,
‘myldjummuinmm-wln“h-hm-dnrMudmwmgloDhlnganltubynmtrmhm percentage points (2.0%) fom
the rate of Interest | have bean paying for the preceding tweive montha. My infersst rele wil never be greater than 12,370%.

(E) Effective Dute of Changes
Mynwhtuuﬂmtuwlhnmﬂmﬂuunnch Change Date. Iﬂmthammmmnmmtwwmummu

htmﬂwwm-mmmmmmummmmmmwmw.g-ln.

MULTISTATE AIXED/ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - 1 YEAR TREABURY INOEX - Singla Faméy - Fannie Mas Uniform rstrument Form 31827 554
F10004.LMO {3/98) FPaga 1 of 4

50100961522




ABLE INTEREST RATE
1. UNTIL BORROWER'S INITIAL FIXED INTEREST RATE CHANGES TO AN ADJUST.
UHDEHTH!TERHCBT&T!DIH“MAMWW17NTI'ESECURI'W
INSTRUMENT SHALL BE IN EFFECT AS POLLOWS:

L
i
§

i
I
J

i
i
ik
g
%
|
:
%
|
£
E

(Soa)
(Sea)
BOIT Crevee
b -  (Sew)
Borrorwer
(Seai)
Borrowe
F ¥182 54
F10B04.LMG (3/08) fage 2 of 2 arm
Inst & j996-19646 |
DE!i?!iBiE;%??tgn
18 PH
Daﬂi ¢ COUNTY JUIGE OF PROBATE
00k~ LW | 640

80100051522




